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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 998
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25/07/2025

AUGMENTATION OF AIIMS PERSONNEL

†998. SMT. MANJU SHARMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) The total number of doctors, nurses, paramedical staff and other employees working in the All India Institute of Medical Science (AIIMS) in the country, State/UT-wise including
Jodhpur AIIMS;

(b) whether it is a fact that the AIIMS are functioning to their full capacity despite shortage of manpower; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a): The details of Faculty and Non-Faculty (including Senior Residents/ Junior Residents, Nurses, Paramedical and other employees) working in various new All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), set up under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), including AIIMS Jodhpur, is placed at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): Creation of posts and recruitment of Faculty and Non-Faculty in various AIIMS is a continuous process. Out of new 22 AIIMS approved under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), 18 are functional & 4 are under construction. The details are at Annexure-II.


Annexure-I

Annexure referred to the reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question
Number 998 for answer on 25.07.2025.

Details of sanctioned strength, Faculty, Non-Faculty (including SR/JR, Nurses, Paramedical and other staff) and those in position in AIIMS

Sr.
No.

Name of AIIMS & State Faculty position Non-Faculty position
Sanctione

d
In-position Sanctioned In-position

1. Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh) 305 234 3884 2885
2. Bhubaneswar (Odisha) 337 234 3963 2975
3. Jodhpur (Rajasthan) 405 219 4084 3142
4. Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 305 189 3884 2721
5. Patna (Bihar) 305 221 3884 2595
6. Rishikesh (Uttarakhand) 355 208 4095 2938
7. Mangalagiri (Andhra Pradesh) 309 151 1953 1153
8. Nagpur (Maharashtra) 373 234 2105 1160
9. Kalyani (West Bengal) 309 170 2221 994
10. Gorakhpur (Uttar Pradesh) 213 115 1492 977
11. Bathinda (Punjab) 219 140 2090 1140
12. Bilaspur (Himachal Pradesh) 217 126 1511 947
13. Guwahati (Assam) 183 115 1630 744
14. Deoghar (Jharkhand) 208 129 1712 879
15. Bibinagar (Telangana) 183 133 1374 902
16. Raebareli (Uttar Pradesh) 201 113 1425 1067
17. Rajkot (Gujarat) 183 76 1247 535
18. Madurai (Tamil Nadu) 183 49 911 43
19. Jammu (Jammu & Kashmir) 183 115 1311 818
20. Awantipora (Jammu &

Kashmir)
94 - 252 2

21. Rewari (Haryana) - - 7 1
22. Darbhanga (Bihar) - - 7 1


Annexure-II

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (b) and (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 998 for answer on 25.07.2025.

Details of AIIMS under PMSSY

Sl.No. State/ UT Location of AIIMS Status

1 Andhra Pradesh AIIMS Mangalagiri Functional

2 Assam AIIMS Guwahati Functional

3
Bihar

AIIMS Darbhanga Pre-investment work in Progress

4 AIIMS Patna Functional

5 Chhattisgarh AIIMS Raipur Functional

6 Gujarat AIIMS Rajkot Functional

7 Haryana AIIMS Majra (Rewari) Under Construction

8 Himachal Pradesh AIIMS Bilaspur Functional

9
Jammu & Kashmir

AIIMS Vijaypur, Jammu Functional

10 AIIMS Awantipora, Kashmir Under Construction

11 Jharkhand AIIMS Deoghar Functional

12 Madhya Pradesh AIIMS Bhopal Functional

13 Maharashtra AIIMS Nagpur Functional

14 Odisha AIIMS Bhubaneswar Functional

15 Punjab AIIMS Bathinda Functional

16 Rajasthan AIIMS Jodhpur Functional

17 Tamil Nadu AIIMS Madurai Under Construction

18 Telangana AIIMS Bibinagar Functional

19
Uttar Pradesh

AIIMS Raebareli Functional

20 AIIMS Gorakhpur Functional

21 Uttarakhand AIIMS Rishikesh Functional

22 West Bengal AIIMS, Kalyani Functional

